Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	A COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02) DATENT	I I S. Petent and Trademark ( )ttice I		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (axp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼ ▼	- <del></del> <del></del>		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Jeffrey J. Zettle David H. Roland	Name: S.C. Johnson Home Storage, Inc.		
Brian C. Dais Danny R. Curliss Charles L. Lasky	Internal Address: MS 077		
Douglas J. Carpiaux Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ✓ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1525 Howe Street		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other07/28/2004 07/28/2004 07/26/2004 08/04/2004	City: Racine State: WI Zip: 53403		
07/26/2004 Execution Date: 07/26/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/203,906	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers att	pached? Yes ✓ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: S.C. Johnson Home Storage, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
MS 077	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 1525 Howe Street	10-0849		
City: Racine State: WI Zip: 53403			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9, Signature.			
Frank B. McDonald (Reg. No. 28,738)  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing			
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. J-3990D Filing Date: April 22, 2004 Page 1 of 7

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey J. Zettle, Brian C. Dais, Charles L. Lasky, Douglas J. Carpiaux, David H. Roland and Danny R. Curliss (below referred to as ASSIGNORS), residing, respectively, as set forth hereinafter, have made an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 29/203,906, filed April 22, 2004, naming the ASSIGNORS as inventors, and entitled SHORT SCREW-TOP STORAGE CONTAINER HAVING A BASE AND A LID; and

WHEREAS, S.C. Johnson Home Storage, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 1525 Howe Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

PATENT REEL: 015754 FRAME: 0123

Saginaw County
My Commission Expires Nov 28, 2008
Acting in the County of 56

Attorney Docket No. J-3990D Filing Date: April 22, 2004 Page 2 of 7

 $\gamma 0$ 

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNORS' execution of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	F, I hereunto set my hand and scal this 🚣 💍 day
1.4	(day of month)
of, 2004.	11-7. WHT
	Jeffrey J. Zettle
	(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #1)
	1573 Midland Road
	(Residential Address)
	Bay City, MI 48706
	(Ciry, State, Zip)
	,,-
•	
State of <u>Michigan</u> ) County of <u>Bay</u> )	
On this 28+4 day of	, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in
	aid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to
	o executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
me to be the person of that name, wh	
	Consula Algandu Pay  (Signature of Notary)  Consula Alganda Pacz Notary Public  (Print Name of Notary)  My commission expires: 11-28-08
<b></b>	<del> </del>
CONSUELO ALEJANDRA PAEZ	
Notary Public - Michigan	

Attorney Docket No. J-3990D Filing Date: April 22, 2004 Page 3 of 7

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereunto so	et my hand and scal this	26 <sup>th</sup>	day
of	(Month)	_, 2004.	Pa- (.		
			(Signature of Inventor #2)		_
			Brian C. Dais		
			(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor	#2)	
			1828 Rockhill Lane		
			(Residential Address)		
			Howell, MI 48843		
			(City, State, Zip)		

State of	Michie	<u>~~</u>	)
County of	<u> 1304</u>	i 	)

From-SC Johnson Law Dept.

day of July , 2004, before me, a Notary Public in (Month)

and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.

(Print Name of Notary)

My commission expires: //-

CONSUELO ALEJANDRA PAEZ Notary Public - Michigan Saginaw County My Commission Expires Non 28, 2008
Acting in the County of 10 a.v.

Attorney Docket No. J-3990D Filing Date: April 22, 2004 Page 4 of 7

	IN TESTIMO	ONY WHEREOF, I he	reunto set my hand and seal this day
of _	OMAC (Month)	, 2004.	(day of month)
			(Signature of Inventor #2) Charles L. Lagky
			(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #3) 2165 Delaware Avenue, Apt. F
			(Residential Address) Grafton, W1 53024
			(City, State, Zip)

State of <u>Winconoun</u>)
County of <u>Jankin</u>)

On this Zoff day of July , 2004, before me, a Notary Public in

and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.

(Signature of Notary)

(Signature of Notary)

(Print Name of Notary)

My commission expires: 320-05

Aπomey Docket No. J-3990D Filing Date: April 22, 2004 Page 5 of 7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here	
- 1.u.a ann.	(day of month)
of <u>July</u> , 2004.	(Signature of Inventor #1)  Douglas J. Carpiaux  (Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #4)  2637 N. Maryland Avenue, #5  (Residential Address)  Milwaukee, WI 53211  (City, State, Zip)
,	
	, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in sonally appeared the above signatory, known to uted the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
	(Signapure of Notary)  Signapure of Notary)  Brock  (Print Name: of Notary)  My commission expires: 3-20-05

Attorney Docket No. I-3990D Filing Date: April 22, 2004 Page 6 of 7

IV.	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I hereunto set my hand and seal this	day
	JUW		(day of mor	in)
	<u></u>	2004.		
	(MODIN)			
			(Signature of Inventor #5)	
			David H. Roland	
			(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #5)	-
			312 Jackson Street	
			(Residential Address)	
			Pella, IA 50219	····
			(City, State, Zip)	
	Jown Sasper	_		
O:	n this <u>38 <sup>4</sup></u> (day of month	day of	ella, , 2004, before me, a Notary	Public in
and for th			id, personally appeared the above signatory,	known to
			executed the aforesaid instrument in my prese	
			Secrete Dunshergen	
O TOWA	LAURA E. DU COMMISSION MY COMMISS Y- 18	NO, 166625 ION EXPIRES	(Signature of Notary).  Laura E. Diensbergen Notary: (Print Name of Notary)  My commission expires: 9-18-07	Public

**RECORDED: 02/22/2005** 

Attorney Docket No. J-3990D Filing Date: April 22, 2004 Page 7 of 7

	IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this day day
_ C	1	2004	(day of month)
or _	Hugast (Month)	, 2004.	
			(Signature of Inventor #6)
			Danny R. Curliss
			(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #5)
			214 Clark Road
			(Residential Address)
			New Vienna, OH 45159
			(City, State, Zip)
	e Dus		
State -	of <u>Chic</u> ty of <u>Chiqten</u>	<u>'</u>	
Coun	ty of <u>Chalen</u>	)	
		,	
	On this 477	day of <u>।</u>	, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in
	(day of mo	oth) (Me	onth).
			, personally appeared the above signatory, known to
me to	be the person of	that name, who e	xecuted the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
			Koben K light
			(Niceanite of Notary)
			howin K Dut Notary Public
			(Print Name of Notary)
			My commission expires: 5 4 6 3
			www.RJA/ ~~
			ROBIN K. WHITT
			Notary Public, State of Ohio
			My Commission Expires May 4, 2008
			Supplies May 4, 2008

PATENT REEL: 015754 FRAME: 0129

Recorded in Clinton County